2024 Community Flea Market

GENERAL INFORMATION:

EVENT:	2024 Community Flea Market
DATE/LOCATION:	Monday May 20th, 2024 / Parking Lot of New Beginning Church
RAIN DATE/LOCATION:	Saturday May 25, 2024 / Parking Lot of New Beginning Church
TIME:	09:00 – 15:00 All vendors MUST vacate their spot no later than 15:45
SETUP TIME: FEES:	07:00 – 08:45 \$25 Vendor Economy (North Parking Lot) \$30 Vendor Plus (Front of Church) \$40 Vendor Exclusive (Inside Church)

Please note that vendors must supply their own tables. If you want to rent one, please add \$10

Each vendor will be assigned a designated parking spot, clearly marked on the site plan map and indicated at the actual location. Kindly confine your activities to your assigned area to ensure smooth operations. Please note that vehicles are strictly prohibited in the vending area between 09:00 and 15:00 unless prior approval has been obtained. Any vendor requiring vehicle access for medical or business purposes must arrange for additional site usage and cover associated costs.

REFUND POLICY: Kindly be advised that refunds will only be issued in the event of circumstances directly attributable to New Beginning Church.

Vendor Economy	Vendor Plus
	New Beginning Church

REGISTRATION AGREEMENT

RECEIVED FROM: ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE (RES.):	(CELL):
EMAIL:	
(PLEASE INDICATE IF YOU \	NISH TO BE CONTACTED BY EMAIL NEXT YEAR: Yes No)
THE SUM OF:	(\$) dollars for registration of Site(s)
TOTAL PAID: to participate in the 2024	(\$) dollars in Cash Cheque Website (check one) 4 CommunityFlea Market in the following vendor package.

Vendor package

THE PARTICIPATING VENDOR AGREES TO:

- 1. To set up on the designated site(s) prior to 09:00.
- 2. To use and remain at the designated spot only.
- 3. To ensure that their motor vehicle is removed and remains out of the vending area between the hours of 09:00 and 15:00 unless previous approval is granted. Vehicles granted prior approval to remain on site for medical or business reasons, must remain parked on the designated site for the duration of the event.
- 4. To be responsible for any damages caused by the vendor or the vendors agents on the premises.
- 5. To keep designated spot in a clean and tidy state and to remove any unsold articles. Failure to do so may result in additional charges and/or denial to participate in subsequent events.
- 6. Not to sell or offer for sale or distribution food and/or drinks that are intended for immediate or on-site consumption.
- 7. Not to sell or offer for sale dangerous and/or hazardous articles.

8. Not to use any type of motorized generator or similar device without express permission being obtained at time of registration.

9. Not to attach or to place anything on or near the grass, shrubs, trees, ports or signs.

10. To provide proof of Homeowners, Condo Owners, or Tenants package policies with a minimum of \$1,000,000 in personal liability coverage.

Any breach of these conditions may result in the cancellation of this agreement.

PARTICIPANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM:

I (please insert full name) ______, hereby acknowledge that my participation in the "2024 Community Flea Market" organized by New Beginning Church involves certain inherent risks, including but not limited to physical injury, property damage, or loss. In consideration of being permitted to participate in the aforementioned event, I agree to the following terms:

- 1. **Assumption of Risk:** I acknowledge and understand that the "2024 Community Flea Market" may involve inherent risks and hazards. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with my participation, including but not limited to those arising from the actions or negligence of other participants, organizers, or third parties.
- 2. **Release of Liability:** I hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue New Beginning Church, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, and representatives from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of my participation in the "2024 Community Flea Market."
- 3. Indemnification: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless New Beginning Church from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to my participation in the "2024 Community Flea Market," including legal fees and expenses.
- 4. **Photographic Release:** I grant New Beginning Church the right to take photographs and/or video recordings of me during the event and to use such materials for promotional or marketing purposes without compensation.
- 5. **Voluntary Participation:** I acknowledge that my participation in the "2024 Community Flea Market" is voluntary and that I have had the opportunity to ask questions and seek clarification about the nature and extent of the risks involved.

I have read this release of liability, waiver of claims, and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms, and voluntarily agree to be bound by its provisions. I acknowledge that by signing this agreement, I am waiving certain legal rights, including the right to sue.

Participant's Name:

Participant's Signature: Date:

This release of liability, waiver of claims, and assumption of risk is effective as of the date signed and applies to the specific "2024 Community Flea Market" event organized by New Beginning Church.

NEW BEGINNING CHURCH WISHES TO THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

This is to confirm that New Beginning Church has received:					
The sum of \$ _	for the use of(number of) site(s)	for the			
2024 Communi	y Flea Market to be held on Monday May 20, 2024 from the following:				
Name:					
Address:					
Date	New Beginning Church Representative				